works forming the subject of this Invitation to Tender is ninety (90) days.

distance of 320m witha

deadline provided by the Contracting Authority for the execution of the

Lot4.

The works which are subject to this invitation to tender is in one lot

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is twenty five million, eight hundred and
thirty seven thousand and fifty eight (25,837,058) FCFA.

6. Participation and origin
Participation to this Invitation to Tender is opened to Cameroonian enterprises that are in

compliance with the Cameroon laws.
7. Financing

Works which form the subject of this Invitation to Tender shall be financed by the 2022

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate
banking establishment or an insurance company approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance
and whose list is found in document N°. 1 2 of the Tender File, of an amount of five hundred and
sixteen thousand, seven hundred and fifty francs (516,750) CFAF and valid for thirty (30) days
beyond the date of validity of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at Bafut Council.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The tender file may be acquired from the Bafut Council upon presentation of a non-

refundable treasury receipt of forty-five thousand (45,000) FCFA payable at the Bafut
municipal- treasury. Such a receipt shall identify the payer as the company that wants to
participate in the tender.

11. Submission of bids: . . .. . • • i
Each offer or bid drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including the original

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire
Cheque soumissionnaire doit joindre d ses pieces administratives,

soumission etablie par une Institution financiere de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge
des finances et dont la liste figure dans la piece 1 2 du DAO, d’un montant de cinq cent seize
mille,sept cent cinquante francs (516,750) FCFA et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-deld
de la date originale de validite des offres.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d’Offres
Le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables d la

commune de Bafut

10. Acquisition do Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables  d la Marie de la Commune de Bafut

contre presentation d’une quittance de versement au Tresor municipal de Bafut la somme non
remboursable de quarante-cinq mille francs (45,000) Francs CFA.

une caution de

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en Francois ou en Anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original
et six (06) copies marquees comme telles, conformes aux prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel
d'Offre, devra etre deposee contre un recepisse sous plis ferme, d la commune de Bafut au plus